
   

 

 

Bharat ShikshanSanstha’s 

B.S.S. Arts, Science and Commerce College, Makni. 
Tq. Lohara, Dist. Osmanabad-413604 (M.S.)  

(Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada Universtity, Aurangabad.(MS))  

Academic Calendar 2022-23 

A. First Term- 09July. 2022 to 30Nov. 2022 (Both Days inclusive) 

1. Opening Day   - 09 July. 2022 

2. Teaching Start  -09 July. 2022 

3. Last Working Day  - 30 Nov. 2022 

4. Term End Exam.  -04 Nov. 2022 to 30 Nov. 2022 

5. Period of Winter Vacation- - 20Oct. 2022 to 03 Nov.2022 (14 Days) 

B. Second Term- 01 Dec. 2022 to 15  March 2023 (Both Days inclusive) 

1. Opening Day   - 01Dec. 2022 

2. Last Working Day  - 30 April 2023 

3. Term End Exam.  - 16March 2023  to 30 April 2023 

4. Period of Summer Vacation              - 01 May 2023 to 14 June 2023.                      -  

   Calendar of Activities 2022-23 

Sr. No. Date Day Event/Activity 

First Term  

1  09/07/2022 Saturday Staff Meeting for preparation of Various committees 

2  09/07/2022 Saturday Admission Committee Meeting 

3  11/07/2022 Monday Time Table Committee Meeting 

4  11/07/2022 Monday HOD Meeting 

5  11/07/2022 Monday Celebration of World Population Day 

6  11/07/2022 Monday Teaching starts for First Semester 

7  15/07/2022 Friday Meeting of IQAC  

8  16/07/2022 Saturday Welcome Function of First Year students 

9  21/07/2022 Thursday NSS Introduction/Tree Plantation  

10  25/07/2022 Monday Inauguration of Competitive Exam. Cell 

11  01/08/2022 Monday Celebration of Death Anniversary of LokmanyaTilakand 
Birth Anniversary of LokshahirAnnabhauSathe 

12  05/08/2022 Friday NSS Cleanliness Drive 

13  06/08/2022 Saturday College Development Committee meeting 

14  11/08/2022 Thursday Inauguration of all Certificate Courses Starts in this week 
and Rakshabandhan 

15  12/08/2022 Friday HIV Testing of Students 



16  13/08/2022 Saturday Quiz Competition on the Occasion of 75th Independence 
Day. 

17  15/08/2022 Monday Celebration of Independence Day 

18  15/08/2022 Monday Cleaning of college campus by NSS Unit 

19  18/08/2022 Thursday Inauguration of Commerce Association 

20  20/08/2022 Saturday Celebration of Sadbhavana Din 

21  23/08/2022 Tuesday Celebration of University Foundation Day  
(Poetry Recitation Programme) 

22  24/08/2022 Wednesday NSS Advisory committee meeting 

23  29/08/2022 Monday Celebration of National Sports Day 

24  31/08/2022 Wednesday Meeting of Student Council Advisory Committee 

25  05/09/2022 Monday Celebration of Teachers Day 

26  06/09/2022 Tuesday Inauguration of Literary Association 

27  06/09/2022 Tuesday Parent-Teacher Meet and Alumni Meet 

28  07/09/2022 Wednesday Inauguration of Social Science Association 

29  07/09/2022 Wednesday Botanical Excursion 

30  08/09/2022 Thursday Literacy Day and Competitive Examination Guidance & 
Placement Cell Inauguration. 

31  09/09/2022 Friday Inauguration of Science Association 

32  12/09/2022 Monday Meeting of IQAC  

33  14/09/22 Wednesday Hindi Day 

34  16/09/22 Friday Ozone Day 

35  17/09/22 Saturday Marathwada Muktisangram Day 

36  24/09/2022 Saturday NSS Day 

37  30/09/2022 Friday  Earthquake Mass Tribute Day  

38  02/10/2022 Sunday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti ,GramSwacchata. 

39  03/10/2022 Monday Feedback Collection 

40  Any Day of the week Semester end Internal Examination (CIE) 

Second Term 

41  01/12/2022 Thursday Staff Academy meeting and Teaching starts and 
International AIDS Day 

42  02/12/2022 Friday Teaching starts for Second Semester 

43  03/12/2022 Saturday Constitution Day 

44  05/12/2022 Monday Death anniversary of Mahatma Phoole 

45  06/12/2022 Tuesday Meeting of IQAC and Death anniversary of Dr. B.R. 
Ambedkar 

46  10/12/2022 Saturday Celebration of World Human Right Day 

47  12/12/2022 Monday Skill Development Program 



48  13/12/2022 Tuesday NSS Advisory committee meeting 

49  19/12/2022 Monday Workshop on ICT & Online Class 

50  20/12/2022 Tuesday Death Anniversary of SantGadagebaba 

51  24/12/2022 Saturday National Consumer Day. 

52  31/12/2022 Saturday Meeting of Student Council Advisory Committee 

53  03/01/2023 Tuesday Savitribai Phoole Jayanti 

54  05/01/2023 Thursday HOD Meeting 

55  07/01/2023 Saturday Botanical Excursion 

56  09/01/2023 Monday Competitive Examination  

57  12/01/2023 Thursday Celebration of National Youth Day and Birth 
anniversary of Jijamata 

58  14/01/2023 Saturday Celebration of University Name Extension Day & 
Geography Day  

59  17/01/2023 Tuesday Environmental Awareness Programme 

60  25/01/2023 Wednesday Voter Awareness Day 

61  26/01/2023 Thursday Celebration of Republic Day 

62  28/01/2023 Saturday Non Teaching Staff Meeting  

63  30/01/2023 Monday Celebration of Hutatma Day 

64  19/02/2022 Sunday Celebration of Birth anniversary of ShivajiMaharaj 

65  23/02/2022 Thursday Birth Anniversary of SantGadagebaba 

66  25/02/2022 Saturday IQAC meeting for Preparation of AQAR 

67  27/02/2022 Monday Celebration of Marathi Language Day 

68  28/02/2022 Tuesday Science Day 

69  08/03/2023 Wednesday World Women’s Day 

70  09/03/2023 Thursday Exam Committee Meeting 

71  Any Day of the week  Semester end Internal Examination (CIE) 

72  10/03/2023 Friday Death Anniversary of Savitribai Phoole 

73  11/03/2023 Saturday Term End Exam Meeting 

74  14/04/2023 Friday Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayant 

75  16 March 2023  to 30 
April 2023 

 Term End Exam Start 

76  01 May 2023 to 14 
June 2023 

 Period of Summer Vacation 
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